
ZIA REGIONAL RODEO #8 AUGUST 15th-16th, 1998
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
1 CLAIRE MILLER AGRA 64    1 CLAIRE MILLER AGRA 64

         
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
   1 DEBBIE ANDREWS GSGRA 70 1 DEBBIE ANDREWS GSGRA 70
         

CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 PINKY ARGRA 6.09 1 ANGIE DARNELL AGRA 8.49 1 ANGIE DARNELL AGRA 16.52
2 SHERRY FOWLER NMGRA 7.34 2 SHERRY FOWLER NMGRA 10.13 2 SHERRY FOWLER NMGRA 17.47
3 ANGIE DARNELL AGRA 8.03 3 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 10.75 3 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 19.09
4 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 8.34 4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 15.52 4 PINKY ARGRA 24.13
5 ANDEE HENDERSON NMGRA 8.52 5 MARY MUNGER CGRA 16.43 5 MARY MUNGER CGRA 37.68
6 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 9.20 6 PINKY ARGRA 18.04 6 ANDEE HENDERSON NMGRA 46.75
7 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 12.33 7 SHERI RALSTON NMGRA 19.80 7 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 48.65
8 MARY MUNGER CGRA 21.25 8 ANDEE HENDERSON NMGRA 38.23    

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 1.06 1 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 1.12 1 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 2.18
2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1.09 2 SANDRA ANAYA AGRA 1.24 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 2.36
3 SUKI KIRALY NMGRA 1.32 3 GINGER REILLY AGRA 1.26 3 SANDRA ANAYA AGRA 2.58
4 SANDRA ANAYA AGRA 1.34 4 AMY GRIFFIN ILGRA 1.26    
5 ANDEE HENDERSON NMGRA 1.58 5 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1.27    

   6 RENITA ENCINIAS NMGRA 1.52    
   7 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 2.34    
         

BREAK-AWAY ROPING  BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 SANDRA ANAYA AGRA 5.99 1 SANDRA ANAYA AGRA 5.41 1 SANDRA ANAYA AGRA 11.40
2 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 6.81 2 RENITA ENCINIAS NMGRA 5.69 2 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 12.98
3 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 9.97 3 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 6.17 3 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 30.00
4 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 23.66 4 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 6.34    

   5 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 29.45    
   6 TERYN LITTLE GSGRA 43.66    
         

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 19.10 1 NANCY C CGRA 18.86 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 38.00
2 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 19.16 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 18.90 2 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 38.15
3 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 19.91 3 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 18.99 3 TERYN LITTLE GSGRA 39.20
4 TERYN LITTLE GSGRA 19.99 4 TERYN LITTLE GSGRA 19.21 4 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 39.25
5 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 20.01 5 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 19.24 5 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 39.76
6 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 20.03 6 SHERI RALSTON NMGRA 19.27 6 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 40.23
7 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 20.78 7 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 19.73 7 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 40.86
8 CRAZE NMGRA 21.91 8 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 20.08 8 SHERI RALSTON NMGRA 41.76
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ZIA REGIONAL RODEO #8 AUGUST 15th-16th, 1998
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 21.27 1 SHERI RALSTON NMGRA 21.66 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 43.12
2 SHERI RALSTON NMGRA 22.31 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 21.85 2 SHERI RALSTON NMGRA 43.97
3 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 23.26 3 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 22.79 3 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 47.02
4 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 23.60 4 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 23.54 4 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 47.14
5 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 24.23 5 TERYN LITTLE GSGRA 23.64 5 NANCY C CGRA 49.37
6 NANCY C CGRA 24.27 6 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 24.81 6 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 50.10
7 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 25.29 7 NANCY C CGRA 25.10 7 TERYN LITTLE GSGRA 53.19
8 CRAZE NMGRA 25.45 8 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 27.88 8 CRAZE NMGRA 54.86

FLAG RACE  FLAG RACE FLAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 10.08 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 10.67 1 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 20.76
2 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 10.21 2 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 10.68 2 CRAZE NMGRA 24.09
3 RENITA ENCINIAS NMGRA 10.67 3 SHERI RALSTON NMGRA 11.21 3 ANDEE HENDERSON NMGRA 24.36
4 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 11.05 4 CRAZE NMGRA 11.85    
5 CRAZE NMGRA 12.24 5 ANDEE HENDERSON NMGRA 12.02    
6 ANDEE HENDERSON NMGRA 12.34 6 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 16.46    

         
BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 79 1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 81 1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 153
2 MIKE WEST CGRA 76 2 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 71 2 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 150
3 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 72 3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 68 3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 140
3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 72       

         
BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score

1 MIKE WEST CGRA 68 1 WALDO GSGRA 66 1 WALDO GSGRA 131
2 WALDO GSGRA 65 2 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 61 2 MIKE WEST CGRA 129
3 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 63 2 MIKE WEST CGRA 61 3 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 124
4 D.J. CLARK CGRA 56 4 D.J. CLARK CGRA 58 4 D.J. CLARK CGRA 114

         
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 72 1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 76 1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 147
1 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 72 2 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 70 2 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 142
3 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 71 2 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 70 3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 140
4 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 70       
5 WALDO GSGRA 64       

         
CHUTE DOGGING   CHUTE DOGGING   CHUTE DOGGING  

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 4.30 1 IAN McCART NMGRA 4.78 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 9.37
2 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 4.52 1 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 4.78 2 DAVID SMITH GSGRA 11.08
3 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 5.26 3 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 4.96 3 KEVIN WATSON NMGRA 12.35
4 DAVID SMITH GSGRA 5.74 4 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 5.07 4 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 15.45
5 ROBERT OATES-JACKSON CGRA 6.67 5 KEVIN WATSON NMGRA 5.08 5 WOODY CGRA 15.95
6 WOODY CGRA 6.68 6 DAVID SMITH GSGRA 5.34 6 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 16.36
7 KEVIN WATSON NMGRA 7.27 7 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 5.94 7 IAN McCART NMGRA 16.59
8 RUDY OLVERA GSGRA 7.52 8 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 6.70 8 ROBERT OATES-JACKSON CGRA 17.78
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ZIA REGIONAL RODEO #8 AUGUST 15th-16th, 1998
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 0.71 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 0.82 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 1.81
2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 0.89 2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 0.92 2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 1.82
3 JOHN BECK CGRA 0.92 3 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 0.95 3 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 2.01
4 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 0.99 4 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 1.08 4 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 2.45
5 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 1.00 5 RICK MARTIN NMGRA 1.27 5 RICK MARTIN NMGRA 2.87
6 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 1.06 6 WOODY CGRA 1.31    
7 BILL TRAVIS AGRA 1.10 7 DAVID SMITH GSGRA 1.34    
8 IAN McCART NMGRA 1.27 8 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 1.38    

         
BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 3.69 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 2.79 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 7.31
2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 4.52 2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 4.09 2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 7.78
3 IRA ROARK NMGRA 6.03 3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 6.16 3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 13.86
4 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 6.66 4 PERFECTO PADILLA NMGRA 10.51 4 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 22.24
5 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 7.70 5 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 12.72 5 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 25.93
6 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 7.71 6 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 19.27    
7 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 9.52 7 STEVE STAGGS AGRA 29.18    
8 KEN POOL NMGRA 12.93       

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 18.73 1 JOHN BECK CGRA 18.56 1 RICK MANUCY AGRA 37.81
2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 18.91 2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 18.827 2 KEN BADSGARD NMGRA 37.98
3 KEN BADSGARD NMGRA 18.93 3 RICK MANUCY AGRA 18.828 3 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 38.06
4 RICK MANUCY AGRA 18.99 4 KEN BADSGARD NMGRA 19.05 4 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 38.11
5 SHAWN EDDINGS NMGRA 19.21 5 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 19.20 5 JOHN BECK CGRA 38.14
6 BOB BROWN AGRA 19.29 6 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 19.22 6 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 38.19
7 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 19.37 7 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 19.33 7 BOB BROWN AGRA 38.76
8 JOHN BECK CGRA 19.58 8 IRA ROARK NMGRA 19.36 8 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 39.45

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 RICK MANUCY AGRA 21.95 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 22.069 1 KEN BADSGARD NMGRA 44.44
2 KEN BADSGARD NMGRA 22.18 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 22.069 2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 44.50
3 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 22.44 3 KEN BADSGARD NMGRA 22.26 3 JOHN BECK CGRA 45.31
4 JOHN BECK CGRA 22.49 4 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 22.68 4 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 46.26
5 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 23.58 5 JOHN BECK CGRA 22.82 5 SHAWN EDDINGS NMGRA 47.96
6 SHAWN EDDINGS NMGRA 23.87 6 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 23.54 6 KEN POOL NMGRA 52.51
7 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 24.14 7 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 23.58 7 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 52.83
8 RICARDO PACHECO AGRA 24.31 8 KEN POOL NMGRA 23.95 8 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 52.94

         
FLAG RACE FLAG RACE FLAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 10.08 1 JOHN BECK CGRA 9.76 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 20.02
2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 10.27 2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 9.94 2 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 20.95
3 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 10.30 3 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 10.01 3 KEN POOL NMGRA 21.33
4 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 10.56 4 KEN BADSGARD NMGRA 10.03 4 RICK MARTIN NMGRA 23.93
5 KEN POOL NMGRA 10.73 5 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 10.39 5 JOHN BECK CGRA 24.61
6 LEWIS PUTNAM GSGRA 10.85 6 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 10.41 6 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 27.44
7 DAVID SMITH GSGRA 11.41 7 KEN POOL NMGRA 10.60    
8 RICK MARTIN NMGRA 12.17 8 PERFECTO PADILLA NMGRA 10.71    
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ZIA REGIONAL RODEO #8 AUGUST 15th-16th, 1998
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 16.46 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 6.19 1 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 32.23
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA
2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 29.77 2 RENITA ENCINIAS NMGRA 8.48 3 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 61.00
2 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 2 SANDRA ANAYA AGRA 3 ANDY ANAYA AGRA
3 KEN BADSGARD NMGRA 52.24 3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 8.49    
3 SHAWN EDDINGS NMGRA 3 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA    
4 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 54.81 4 SANDRA ANAYA AGRA 12.06    
4 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 4 RENITA ENCINIAS NMGRA    

   5 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 15.77    
   5 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA    
   6 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 16.72    
   6 DAVID RENIER GSGRA    
   7 ANGIE DARNELL AGRA 23.85    
   7 LEISH WEGER NMGRA    
         

STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 7.77 1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 7.56 1 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 16.40
1 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 1 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 1 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA
2 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 8.45 1 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 7.56 2 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 17.67
2 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA 1 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 2 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA
3 JOHN BECK CGRA 8.65 3 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 7.95 3 JOHN BECK CGRA 18.24
3 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 3 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA 3 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA
4 AMY GRIFFIN ILGRA 8.72 4 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 8.12 4 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 19.28
4 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 4 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 4 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA
5 VINNIE CONTRASTINO NMGRA 9.69 5 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 8.86 5 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 19.88
5 PERFECTO PADILLA NMGRA 5 DAVID SMITH GSGRA 5 DAVID SMITH GSGRA
6 CLAIRE MILLER AGRA 9.85 6 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 9.06 6 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 20.55
6 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 6 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 6 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA
7 SHERRY FOWLER NMGRA 9.95 7 JOHN BECK CGRA 9.59 7 STEVE STAGGS AGRA 21.70
7 SHERI RALSTON NMGRA 7 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 7 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA
8 CHARLENE DURAN ARGRA 9.99 8 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 9.60 8 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 21.78
8 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 8 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 8 DAVID RENIER GSGRA

WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 8.20 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 7.50 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 15.70
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA
1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA
2 JOHN BECK CGRA 10.31 2 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 15.96 2 JOHN BECK CGRA 30.61
2 AMY GRIFFIN ILGRA 2 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 2 AMY GRIFFIN ILGRA
2 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 2 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA
3 MARY MUNGER CGRA 16.71 3 ANDEE HENDERSON NMGRA 16.08 3 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 33.52
3 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 3 SANDI WASMUND NMGRA 3 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA
3 DAVID SMITH GSGRA 3 KEVIN WATSON NMGRA 3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA
4 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 17.56 4 JOHN BECK CGRA 20.30 4 ANDEE HENDERSON NMGRA 43.01
4 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 4 AMY GRIFFIN ILGRA 4 SANDI WASMUND NMGRA
4 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 4 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 4 KEVIN WATSON NMGRA
5 PINKY ARGRA 18.40 5 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 23.48 5 PINKY ARGRA 49.35
5 IAN McCART NMGRA 5 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 5 IAN McCART NMGRA
5 THOMAS ZYCH NSGRA 5 CLAIRE MILLER AGRA 5 THOMAS ZYCH NSGRA
6 ANDEE HENDERSON NMGRA 26.93 6 DEBBIE ANDREWS GSGRA 29.71 6 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 53.17
6 SANDI WASMUND NMGRA 6 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 6 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA
6 KEVIN WATSON NMGRA 6 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA 6 CLAIRE MILLER AGRA
7 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 29.69 7 PINKY ARGRA 30.95 7 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 74.27
7 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 7 IAN McCART NMGRA 7 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA
7 CLAIRE MILLER AGRA 7 THOMAS ZYCH NSGRA 7 RUDY OLVERA GSGRA
8 ANGIE DARNELL AGRA 30.92 8 LISA JOYCE GSGRA 42.78 8 MARY MUNGER CGRA 105.20
8 WALDO GSGRA 8 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 8 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA
8 STEVE VIOLA GSGRA 8 RUDY OLVERA GSGRA 8 DAVID SMITH GSGRA
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ZIA REGIONAL RODEO #8 AUGUST 15th-16th, 1998
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 9.31 1 KEN BADSGARD NMGRA 9.45 1 JOHN BECK CGRA 20.41
1 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 1 SHAWN EDDINGS NMGRA 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA
2 ANGIE DARNELL AGRA 9.76 2 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 9.53 2 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 20.66
2 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 2 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA
3 JOHN BECK CGRA 10.03 3 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 10.35 3 ANGIE DARNELL AGRA 22.06
3 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 3 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA
4 DAN IVERSEN AGRA 11.77 4 JOHN BECK CGRA 10.38 4 KEN BADSGARD NMGRA 22.19
4 CLYDE MITTER CGRA 4 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 4 SHAWN EDDINGS NMGRA
5 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 11.87 5 DAN IVERSEN AGRA 10.49 5 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 22.22
5 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 5 CLYDE MITTER CGRA 5 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA
6 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA 11.91 6 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 10.71 6 DAN IVERSEN AGRA 22.26
6 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 6 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 6 CLYDE MITTER CGRA
7 KIRK MORGENEGG AGRA 12.05 7 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA 11.22 7 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 23.12
7 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 7 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 7 DAVID RENIER GSGRA
8 BOB BROWN AGRA 12.60 8 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 11.35 8 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA 23.13
8 RICK MANUCY AGRA 8 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 8 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA

         

Place Cowgirl Assn Points Place Cowboy Assn Points
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 530 1 DENNIS TERRELL ASGRA 587
2 LEISH WEGER NMGRA 400 2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 512
3 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 357 3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 479
4 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 290 4 JOHN BECK CGRA 435
5 DESIREE GRONWALD ARGRA 235 5 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 400

  Place Team Assn Points    
  1 California GSGRA 3,160   

2 New Mexico NMGRA 2,207
3 Arizona AGRA 1,865
4 Colorado CGRA 1,302

  5 Oklahoma OGRA 1,009  
  6 Atlantic States ASGRA 587  

7 Alberta ARGRA 375
8 North Star NSGRA 360
9 Texas TGRA 339

10 Illinios ILGRA 152
Total 11,356  

ALL-AROUND ALL-AROUND

TEAM POINTS
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